SECOND PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA

FIRST SESSION

1969 - 1970

RESOLUTION NO. LIV

WHEREAS the Bank of Guyana is not exempt from the provisions of the Propety Tax Ordinance, 1962 (No. 19);

AND WHEREAS it is provided under Part III, section 6(w) of the Property Tax Ordinance, 1962, that any person or authority may be exempted from the provisions of the said Ordinance by resolution of the National Assembly:

RESOLVED, That this National Assembly approve of the Bank of Guyana being exempted from the provisions of the Property Tax Ordinance, 1962 (No. 19).

Passed by the National Assembly this 9th day of February, 1970.

Maran F.A. NARAIN

Clerk of the National Assembly